	06-2003
I ONID NO. 000 I-0021 (EXP. 0/30/2003)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Brian H. Gerber	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: GHL MOTORSPORTS, L.L.C.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 646 West Broadway Suite 402
2-21-03 Execution Date:	City: Mesa State: AZ Zip: 85210  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers at	<del></del>
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Jordan M. Meschkow</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Meschkow & Gresham, P.L.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5727 N. 7th Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 409	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85014	C 24 3
0.00,0	
	THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, BRIAN GERBER, an individual, having residence at 9745 East Celtic Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is the owner of the following patent(s) now issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

## **ISSUED PATENTS**

Title EXHAUST MUFFLER FOR FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

Patent No. 6,382,347 Issued Date 7 May 2002

And;

WHEREAS, GHL MOTORSPORTS, L.L.C., an Arizona Limited Liability Company, doing business at 646 West Broadway, #402, Mesa, Arizona 85210, is desirous of acquiring said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, BRIAN GERBER hereby assigns to GHL MOTORSPORTS, L.L.C. all right, title, and interest in the United States and anywhere else in the World in and to said patent, and any pending rights connected thereto.

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of Maricopa

On this 21 St day of February, 2003, Brian Gerber, personally to me known and known to me to be the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority

duty received.

(SEAL)



RECORDED: 03/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0872